
From: Wanda Parrish
To: Niki Woodard
Cc: Edward Petrovitch
Subject: FW: sPower SUP 18-0001, 0002 & 0003
Date: Tuesday, January 22, 2019 11:46:34 AM
Importance: High

Niki, Please add this email as an attachment to the 1/22 BOS agenda item #3 under Approval of
Agenda Including Possible Agenda Additions. Thanks
 

From: Charlie Payne [mailto:cpayne@hirschlerlaw.com] 
Sent: Friday, January 18, 2019 2:32 PM
To: Edward Petrovitch <EPetrovitch@spotsylvania.va.us>; Wanda Parrish
<WParrish@spotsylvania.va.us>
Cc: Daniel Menahem (dmenahem@spower.com) <dmenahem@spower.com>; gbean@spower.com;
Karl Holsten <KHolsten@Spotsylvania.va.us>; Alexandra Spaulding <ASpaulding@spotsylvania.va.us>
Subject: re: sPower SUP 18-0001, 0002 & 0003
Importance: High
 
Ed/Wanda:
 
I hope this finds you both well. sPower desires to extend the board of supervisor’s decision period to
the end of April 30, 2019. It is my understanding that period is currently scheduled to expire the end
of this March.
 
We further desire to move the scheduled February 5, 2019 meeting to February 19 if available. If
not, we desire to move it to March 5, obviously subject to board approval.  
 
Given the February 5 date is soon to be advertised, we thought important to provide this extension
request now.
 
Please contact me with any questions and appreciate your time in advance on this matter.
 
Have a nice holiday weekend.
 
Respectfully,
 

Charles W. Payne, Jr.
D: 540.604.2108
cpayne@hirschlerlaw.com
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